A
C
-D
C
Specification
• Rugged Design for Industrial Applications
• Up to 89% Efficiency
• Wide Adjustment Range

A
C
-D
C
DNR05-60Models and Ratings
Output
Voltage
Output
Voltage Trim
Current
Typical
Efficiency
Model
Number
5 V 4.50-5.75 V 1.000 A 69% DNR05US05(1,3)
12 V 10.80-13.80 V 0.420 A 72% DNR05US12(1,3)
15 V 13.50-17.25 V 0.340 A 72% DNR05US15(1,3)
24 V 21.60-28.80 V 0.210 A 72% DNR05US24(1,3)
5 V 4.50-5.75 V 2.000 A 73% DNR10US05(1,3)
12 V 10.80-13.80 V 0.840 A 75% DNR10US12(1,3)
15 V 13.50-17.25 V 0.670 A 76% DNR10US15(1,3)
24 V 21.60-28.80 V 0.420 A 76% DNR10US24(1,3)
5 V 4.50-5.75 V 3.000 A 75% DNR18US05(1,3)
12 V 10.80-13.80 V 1.500 A 77% DNR18US12(1,3)
15 V 13.50-17.25 V 1.200 A 77% DNR18US15(1,3)
24 V 21.60-28.80 V 0.750 A 77% DNR18US24(1,3)
5 V 5.00-5.50 V 6.000 A 79% DNR30US05(1)
12 V 12.00-14.00 V 2.500 A 84% DNR30US12(1,3)
24 V 24.00-28.00 V 1.250 A 86% DNR30US24(1,3)
48 V 48.00-55.00 V 0.625 A 86% DNR30US48(1,3)
5 V 5.00-5.50 V 10.000 A 79% DNR60US05(1)
12 V 12.00-14.00 V 5.000 A 86% DNR60US12†(1)
24 V 24.00-28.00 V 2.500 A 89% DNR60US24†(1,3)
48 V 48.00-55.00 V 1.250 A 89% DNR60US48†(1,3)
Notes
1. Add suffix ‘-S’ for spring clamp option.
2. 30-60 W models are suitable for battery-charging applications.
3. Approved to UL1310.